CIR Range - Pro-Step & Quick-Cone Drills Part Numbers & Technical Information
4 - 22	  4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 	  4mm 	 10mm	 5mm	 400	 150	 400-1000	 EMWSD04-22
	 16, 18, 20, 22
5 - 35	  5, 7.5, 10, 13, 16,
	 19, 21, 23, 26, 29,	 5mm 	 13mm	 3.5mm	 300	 100	 300-700	 EMWSD05-35
	 31, 33, 35
16 - 25	  16.25, 20.25,  	 Approx 	 10mm	 3.5mm	 400	 150	 400-1000	 ESD16-25
	 25.25	 6mm

	 14.5
12 - 25 ISO	 Core size for M16x1.5
	 conduit thread (tapping)			   6mm
	 16.5   			   (tapping)
	 Clearance for 16mm	 6.5mm	 10mm	 3mm	 400	 150	 400-1000	 ESDISO12-25
	 conduit	 Approx		  (clearance)
	 18.5 Core size for M20x1.5
	 conduit thread (tapping)
	 20.5 Clearance
	 size for 20mm conduit
	 23.5
	 Core size for M25x1.5
	 conduit thread (tapping)
	 25.5   Clearance
	 size for M25 conduit
20 & 25	  Graduation at 20mm	  16mm 	  10mm 	 2mm	 400	 150	 400-1000	 ECD20-25
	 and stop at 25mm to
	 help produce 20 & 25mm
	 conduit entry holes
6 - 20	  General Purpose 	  6mm 	  10mm 	 2mm	 600	 200	 500-1500	 ECD06-20
9.5 - 22.5	  Finishing size is international 	  9.5mm 	  10mm 	 2mm	 600	 200	 500-1500	 ECD09.5-22.5
	 standard hole size for push
	 buttons and indicator lights
16 - 30.5	  Finishing size is international 	  16mm 	  10mm 	 2mm	 400	 150	 400-1000	 ECD16-30.5
	 standard hole size for push
	 buttons and indicator lights
25 - 40	  General Purpose 	  25mm 	  10mm 	 2mm	 300	 100	 300-500	 ECD25-40
16 - 25	  General Purpose 	  16mm 	  10mm 	 2mm	 400	 150	 400-1000	 ECD16-25
Diameter	 Typical Applications	 Start	 Min. Chuck	 Max Material		  Recommended RPM		  Part Number
   Size mm	 Step Increments (mm)	 Diameter	 Req.	 Thickness	 Mild Steel	 Stainless	 Non-Ferrous
Diameter	 Typical Applications	 Start	 Min. Chuck	 Max Material		  Recommended RPM		  Part Number
   Size mm		  Diameter	 Req.	 Thickness	 Mild Steel	 Stainless	 Non-Ferrous